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http://www.animatedlanguagelearning.com/
https://www.nuigalway.ie/information-solutions-services/servicesforstaff/desktopsupport/businessinnovationcentre/
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http://www.face-entrepreneurship.eu/en/blog/articulos/7-video-games-for-the-7-stages-of-entrepreneurship
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http://www.tem.fi/files/22788/vn_periaatepaatos_ipr_strategia_en.pdf
http://www.businessfinland.fi/
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http://www.fiban.org/
http://www.newcohelsinki.fi/en/events
http://www.newcohelsinki.fi/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aaltoes
http://www.aaltoes.com/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aalto_Entrepreneurship_Society
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aalto_University
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aalto_University
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aalto_University
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Aalto_University
http://www.maria.io/
https://maria.io/corporate-start-up-co-creation/
https://maria.io/corporate-start-up-co-creation/
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http://www.upgradedlifefestival.com/
http://www.upgradedlifefestival.com/
http://www.upgradedlifefestival.com/
http://fallup.fi/english/
http://www.fallup.fi/
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https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Smartphone
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https://www.facebook.com/Demola.Latvia/photos/a.1042806852480852.1073741859.574265546001654/1042806885814182/?type=3
http://www.grabcad.com/
https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Indrek_Narusk&action=edit&redlink=1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Estonia
https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Hardi_Meybaum&action=edit&redlink=1
https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Indrek_Narusk&action=edit&redlink=1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Rapid_prototyping
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/3D_printing
https://techcrunch.com/2011/06/08/mechanical-engineering-marketplace-grabcad-raises-1-1m/
https://techcrunch.com/2012/01/04/mechanical-engineering-community-grabcad-grabs-4-million/
https://techcrunch.com/2012/01/04/mechanical-engineering-community-grabcad-grabs-4-million/
http://www.crunchbase.com/financial-organization/charles-river-ventures
http://www.crunchbase.com/person/david-sacks
http://www.crunchbase.com/person/david-sacks
http://www.crunchbase.com/financial-organization/atlas-venture
http://www.crunchbase.com/financial-organization/nextview-ventures
http://www.crunchbase.com/financial-organization/nextview-ventures
http://www.crunchbase.com/financial-organization/matrix-partners
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https://signwiseservices.com/
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A.

A&L Goodbody www.irelandip.com

Arctic Startupvwwe.arcticstartup.com

ASCRI Spanish Association of Venture Capital fdtpds//www.ascri.org/

Atomico www.atomico.com

B.

Barcelona Activattp://www.barcelonactiva.cat/barcelonactiva/en/index.jsp
Boost Turku www.bostturku.com

Business Finland www.businessfinland.com

Business World www.businessworld.ie

C.
Caisse des Depowww.caissedesdepots.fr

Centre for Economics & Business Reseanviv.cebr.com
Copenhagen Capacity www.copcap.com
Copenhagen Fintech www.copenhagenFintech.dk

Crunchbase wwwronchbase.com

D.

Danish Business Authority www.danishbusinessauthority.dk
Dealroom www.dealroom.co

Deutsche Startups https://deutschestartups.org/en/

Digital Catapult Centre www.digitalcatapultcentre.org
Dispatches Europe www.dispatcheseurope.com

DoingBusiness www.doingbusiness.org
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http://www.arcticstartup.com/
https://www.ascri.org/
http://www.barcelonactiva.cat/barcelonactiva/en/index.jsp
http://www.caissedesdepots.fr/
https://cebr.com/

Donncha Hughes www.startuphughes.com
DSM (German Startup Monitor) www.deutscherstartupmonitor.de
Dublin City Council www.dublin.ie

Dutch Start Up Jobs www.dutchstartupjobs.com

E.

Economic Policy Group economicploucygroup.com
EDCI www.digitalcityindex.eu

E-Estonia www.eestonia.com

EIU www.eiu.com

Enterprise Ireland www.enterprisieeland.com
Estonian World www.esronianworld.com

European Commission https://ec.europa.eu
European Digital City Index https://digitalcityindex.eu
European Digital City Index https://digitalcityindex.eu/
European Startup Monitor www.europeanstartupmonitor.com

EY www.ey.com

F.

F6S www.f6s.com

Face Entrepreneurship www.faeatrepreneurship.eu

Federal Ministry of Finance http://www.bundesfinanzministen.de
FORA www.fora.ie

Forbes www.forbes.com

Founder Institute www.fi.co
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G.
GEDNhttps://thegedi.org
Germany Trade and Investvw.gtai.de

Global Entrepreneurship Monitor Country & Regional Repavisv.gemconsortium.org

Global Technology Report https://www.weforum.org/reports/tgtobatinformation
technologyreport-2016

Goodnewsfinland www.goodnesfinland.com
Government of the Netherlands www.government.nl
GP.Bullhound https://www.gpbullhound.com

Growing Capital http://www.growing.capital/portfolio/

l.

Inno Overblik www.inneverblik.dk

Invest in Denmark www.investindk.com
Invest in EWlvww.investineu.com

Invest in Finlanavww.investinfinland.fi

Invest in Spaimwww.investinspain.org

Invest Stockholm www.investstockholm.com
IP Coster www.Hgoster.can

Irish Internet Association www.iia.ie

Irish Venture Capital Association www.ivca.ie

L.

La French Tech www.lafrenchtech.com
Latvian Startup Association www.startin.lv
Launchpad Trinity www.launchpadtrinity.org
Lithuania Ministry of Economyww.ukmin.lrv.It

Lithuania Ministry of Foreign Affairs www.urm.lt
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https://thegedi.org/
http://www.gtai.de/
http://www.gemconsortium.org/
http://www.investinfinland.fi/
http://www.investinspain.org/

Local Enterprise Office Dublin City www.dcebenterpriseguide.com

M.

McCann Fitzgerald www.mccannfitzgerald.com
Medium www.medium.com

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Finlardvw.finland.org

Mobile World Capitahttp://mobileworldcapital.com/es/

N.

NDRC www.ndrc.ie

NewCo Helsinki www.newcohelsinki.fi
Njord Law www.njordlaw.com

Nordic Business Insidemvw.nordicbusinessinsider.com

0.
O Connor I nt ewwewrnnoripie Pr operty

Octopus Investmentaww. octopusinvestments .com

R.
Research Institutes of Swedanvw.ri.se

River Venture Partners www.rivervp.com

S.
Scale up Denmark www.scal@denmark.dk
Silicon Republic www.siliconrepublic.com

Silicon Vikingsnww.siliconvikings.com
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http://www.finland.org/
http://mobileworldcapital.com/es/
http://www.oconnorip.ie/
http://www.octopusinvestments.com/
http://www.siliconvikings.com/

South Summihttps://es.southsummit.co/
Start Up Genome www.startupgenome.com
Startup Denmark www.startupdenmark.info
Startup Estonia www.startupestonia.ee
Startup Europe www.startupeurope.eu
Startup Funding Book www.startupfundingbook.com
Startup Gavay www.startupgalway.org
Startup Ireland www.startupireland.ie
Startup Juncture www.startupjuncture.com
Startup Lithuania www.startuplithuania.lt
Startup Ranking www.startupranking.com
Startup Wiseguys www.startupwiseguys.com

StartupBlinkwww.startupblink.com

T.

Tech City www.techcity.com

Tech Crunch www.techcrunch.com

Tech.co www.tech.co

Tech.EU www.tech.eu

Techstars Paris http://communities.techstars.com/france/paris
Techstars www.techstars.com

The 2017 Inc. 5000 Europe List https://wvive.com/inc5000eu/list/2017
The Atlantic www.theatlantic.com

The Next Silicon Valley www.thenextsiliconvalley.com

The Next Web www.thenextweb.com

Think Business www.thinkbusiness.ie

Trading Economics www.tradingeconomics.com

90
Copyright(C) 2018 JETRO. All nighérved.


https://es.southsummit.co/

U.

Urban ICT Arena www.urbatdacena.se

V.

Venturebeat www.venturebeat.com

W.
Wired www.wired.co.uk
World Bank www.worldbank.org

World Trademark Review www.worldtrademarkreview.com
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